
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                 VARSITY BOYS - DIVISION 5
                                Team Results   Event No. 11
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    47  SIERRA RIDGE         (20:30  102:26)
===================================
  1      4  Benjamin     Kay               M 11 5 SIERRA RIDGE         19:31
  2      7  Ivan         Nunez             M 11 5 SIERRA RIDGE         20:15
  3      8  Preston      Peteet *          M 11 5 SIERRA RIDGE         20:30
  4     12  Sergio       Alvarez           M 11 5 SIERRA RIDGE         20:54
  5     16  Juan         Gonzales          M 11 5 SIERRA RIDGE         21:16
  6   ( 25) Leonardo     Arreguin          M 11 5 SIERRA RIDGE         22:51

  2.    61  FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA (20:42  103:28)
===================================
  1      1  Austin       Violette          M 11 5 FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA 18:15
  2     10  Maxx         Mamula            M 10 5 FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA 20:43
  3     11  Seth         Brainard          M 11 5 FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA 20:51
  4     15  Billy        Corbin            M 12 5 FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA 21:06
  5     24  Ashton       Santee            M 12 5 FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA 22:33
  6   ( 29) Amos         McCamey           M 12 5 FOREST LAKE CHRISTIA 23:48

  3.    71  VICTORY CHRISTIAN    (21:05  105:23)
===================================
  1      3  Jake         Miner             M 11 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    19:25
  2      5  Jake         Wilhelm           M 10 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    19:52
  3     19  Nick         Palomo            M  9 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    21:45
  4     21  Ben          Fischel           M 12 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    21:55
  5     23  Brad         Abrott            M  9 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    22:26
  6   ( 35) Micah        Pherigo           M 11 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    27:07
  7   ( 36) Joel         Fischel           M  9 5 VICTORY CHRISTIAN    27:14

  4.    74  JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN (21:17  106:24)
===================================
  1      6  Andrew       Cotton            M 11 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 19:58
  2      9  Alexander    Lappas            M  9 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 20:40
  3     13  Garrett      Fetzer            M 11 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 20:57
  4     20  Tom          Lippert           M 10 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 21:52
  5     26  Luke         Larue             M 11 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 22:57
  6   ( 32) RJ           Martinez          M 10 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 24:41
  7   ( 37) Michael      Treat             M  9 5 JIM ELLIOT CHRISTIAN 27:18

  5.   102  FORESTHILL           (22:06  110:27)
===================================
  1      2  Kevin        Tobin             M 11 5 FORESTHILL           18:50
  2     17  Jacob        Apodaca           M 11 5 FORESTHILL           21:19
  3     22  David        Cox               M 11 5 FORESTHILL           22:00
  4     28  Tyler        Giles             M  9 5 FORESTHILL           23:37
  5     33  Nick         Graham            M 11 5 FORESTHILL           24:41

  6.   120  FAITH CHRISTIAN      (22:46  113:49)
===================================
  1     14  Ari          Hall              M 10 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      21:00
  2     18  Josh         Betts             M 10 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      21:42
  3     27  Bobby        Lovell            M 11 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      23:08
  4     30  Justin       Spence            M 12 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      23:59
  5     31  Rob          Murphy            M 11 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      24:00
  6   ( 34) Blake        Gaspard           M  9 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      24:47



  7   ( 38) Garson       Greathouse        M 10 5 FAITH CHRISTIAN      28:40

                 ========================================================
                                VARSITY BOYS   DIVISION 5
                             Individual Results   Event No. 11
                        state meet:  2 teams & 5 individuals top 12
                NOTE-1:  8 or more teams must compete in section prelim or final to receive max.
                    NOTE-2:  state meet: teams 1 & 5 individuals top 8
                 ========================================================

Place TmPl No.  Fname        Lname          Sex Yr  Div School          Time  
===== ==== ==== ============ ============== === === === =============== ===== 
    1      1301 Nathan       Jackson          M  10 5   BIG VALLEY CHRI 17:39  I 
    2    1 1331 Austin       Violette         M  11 5   FOREST LAKE CHR 18:15  I 
    3    2 1338 Kevin        Tobin            M  11 5   FORESTHILL      18:50  I 
    4    3 1381 Jake         Miner            M  11 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 19:25  I 
    5    4 1366 Benjamin     Kay              M  11 5   SIERRA RIDGE    19:31  T 
    6      1364 Dameon       Blake            M  10 5   SACRAMENTO COUN 19:42  I 
    7    5 1384 Jake         Wilhelm          M  10 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 19:52    
    8    6 1355 Andrew       Cotton           M  11 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 19:58    
    9    7 1369 Ivan         Nunez            M  11 5   SIERRA RIDGE    20:15  T 
   10    8 1370 Preston      Peteet *         M  11 5   SIERRA RIDGE    20:30  T 
   11    9 1357 Alexander    Lappas           M   9 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 20:40    
   12   10 1327 Maxx         Mamula           M  10 5   FOREST LAKE CHR 20:43    
   13   11 1325 Seth         Brainard         M  11 5   FOREST LAKE CHR 20:51    
   14   12 1372 Sergio       Alvarez          M  11 5   SIERRA RIDGE    20:54  T 
   15   13 1356 Garrett      Fetzer           M  11 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 20:57    
   16   14 1314 Ari          Hall             M  10 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 21:00    
   17   15 1326 Billy        Corbin           M  12 5   FOREST LAKE CHR 21:06    
   18   16 1367 Juan         Gonzales         M  11 5   SIERRA RIDGE    21:16  T 
   19   17 1334 Jacob        Apodaca          M  11 5   FORESTHILL      21:19    
   20   18 1311 Josh         Betts            M  10 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 21:42    
   21   19 1382 Nick         Palomo           M   9 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 21:45    
   22   20 1359 Tom          Lippert          M  10 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 21:52    
   23   21 1379 Ben          Fischel          M  12 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 21:55    
   24   22 1335 David        Cox              M  11 5   FORESTHILL      22:00    
   25      1303 Brett        Davison          M  12 5   BRADSHAW CHRIST 22:02    
   26   23 1378 Brad         Abrott           M   9 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 22:26    
   27   24 1329 Ashton       Santee           M  12 5   FOREST LAKE CHR 22:33    
   28   25 1368 Leonardo     Arreguin         M  11 5   SIERRA RIDGE    22:51  T 
   29      1365 Barry        Fuesi            M   9 5   SACRAMENTO COUN 22:56    
   30   26 1358 Luke         Larue            M  11 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 22:57    
   31      1302 Brian        Meenk            M  12 5   BIG VALLEY CHRI 23:01    
   32   27 1315 Bobby        Lovell           M  11 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 23:08    
   33   28 1336 Tyler        Giles            M   9 5   FORESTHILL      23:37    
   34   29 1328 Amos         McCamey          M  12 5   FOREST LAKE CHR 23:48    
   35   30 1317 Justin       Spence           M  12 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 23:59    
   36   31 1316 Rob          Murphy           M  11 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 24:00    
   37   32 1360 RJ           Martinez         M  10 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 24:41    
   38   33 1337 Nick         Graham           M  11 5   FORESTHILL      24:41    
   39   34 1312 Blake        Gaspard          M   9 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 24:47    
   40   35 1383 Micah        Pherigo          M  11 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 27:07    
   41   36 1380 Joel         Fischel          M   9 5   VICTORY CHRISTI 27:14    
   42   37 1361 Michael      Treat            M   9 5   JIM ELLIOT CHRI 27:18    
   43   38 1313 Garson       Greathouse       M  10 5   FAITH CHRISTIAN 28:40    
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